

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2259**

1 On page 13 of the printed B-engrossed bill, after line 24, insert:

2 **“SECTION 14. (1) Section 10 of this 2013 Act, as amended by section**  
3 **11 of this 2013 Act, is repealed July 1, 2017.**

4 **“(2) On July 1, 2017, any increase in the amounts established in ORS**  
5 **536.050, 537.150, 537.610 or 537.620 adopted by the Water Resources**  
6 **Commission under section 10 of this 2013 Act prior to July 1, 2017,**  
7 **terminates and the amounts shall revert to the levels established in**  
8 **ORS 536.050, 537.150, 537.610 and 537.620.**

9 **“(3) This section does not excuse or reduce any obligation for fees**  
10 **incurred prior to July 1, 2017, owed to the Water Resources Depart-**  
11 **ment and remaining unpaid on or after July 1, 2017.”.**

12 In line 21, delete “is” and insert “are”.

13 In line 25, delete “14” and insert “15”.

14 Delete lines 31 through 36 and insert:

15 **“SECTION 16. The Legislative Assembly intends that the amend-**  
16 **ments to ORS 536.050, 537.150, 537.153, 537.610, 537.620, 537.621 and**  
17 **543A.120 by sections 2 to 8 of this 2013 Act and any fee amounts es-**  
18 **tablished under those amendments apply retroactively to July 1,**  
19 **2013.”.**

20 In line 37, delete “16” and insert “17”.

21

---